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WELL RECORD

Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Ye, New Mexico, or its proper
agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions
J in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate guestionable data

by following it with (7). SUBMIT IN TRIPL]CATE
ARIA 640 ACRES A
LOCATE Wi, CORRRECTLY

o Lem Peters P, 0. Box 950, Midland, Texas.
Ul padly or ()In seator Address
L. Jd. M8y weuno . SEX0fNE% o 27 r.228
Litaase
r OTE N mP M. __Penrose Field, Lea County.

Well 1‘42510 . teet south of the North line and__.ggo ___feet west of the East line ol__s_ection 27'22’37.

If State lund the oil and gas lease iy No - Agsignment No.. .
If patented land the owner is,,,.L_-,AJ,g__, MBY Address Dallas, Texas L4
If Government land the permittee is - , Address..____ .
The Lessee is. ... Lem PQtOI‘S —, Address__ Midland, Texas‘
Drilling commenced. Aug‘.:LSJ;., 18 1938 Drilling was completed October O ’ 1938
Name of drilling contractor_ Lem PBtOI‘S Address_-Midlandi Texas.,
Elevation above sea level at top of casing 3334 _feet.
The information given is to be kept confidentia.l. until 19
OI1, SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, tx'om-,sszo N ¢ M 3635 No. 4, from _to
No. 2, from_ _____ . ____ _to_ No. 5, from to.
No. 3, from__ _ _  _ _ . __to__ No. 6, from__ . . _to
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate ol water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. 1, from. éﬁ 6@ [ — Lo. 80 feet.
No. 2, from,ﬁ__,,,J;Qp.,,,,,; e —to 150 feet.
No. 3, fromﬁ_l,zzko,,,, e tO 240 __feet.
No. 4, from_ __6_8_5 [ to. 718 ' feet.
CASING RECORD
== e ‘ T - ] — T .
Powasignr | LHiREADS - o ] KIND OF | CUT & FILLED | PERFORATED . PURPOSE
j‘lff' PER FOOT @ PER INCH MAKE | AMOUNT SHOE I R();\[ ‘ cwoM | o
15% | 701bs,. | 8 Natl. 172 [Tex.Pat.
12% |50 8 " 440 " - b
10 40 5,10 8 " 510 "
8 5/8|29 8 o 1140 [ " e
7 22 110 Beth, 3360 | "
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
S!‘iz(;CLgF ?‘K/‘;:l‘\g:‘ WHERE SET ?)(l; géﬁ%i’[‘ METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY E AMOUNT OF MUD USED
Xd | g/8/8// Y1 Ed/ |
122 |10 95 75 Box ;
10 8 5/d4 1140 150 Pump & Plug
8 | 7 2360 150 " . 1
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material Length Depth Set
Adapters—Material __ Size
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT
NIZ¥ SIBLL USED (!‘éfﬁga‘&"xzﬁlgﬁl}}) QUANTITY DATE {;¥KI¥;?P1§&¥%}‘) DPEPTH CLEANED OUT
5 in, Tin Nitro-Gly. 500 10/6/38 . 3520 3590
Results of shooting or chemical treatment__¥ell incressed from 150 to 900 Barrels.

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPRCIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from __ .. . feet to feet, and from .. ___ .. feet to___ . _feet
Cable tools were used trom_,& ________ feet to_3ﬁ5_5_ ___ _ feet, and from . _feet to_____ feet
PRODUCTION

Put to producing_._ Qctober 7, 1938
The production of the first 24 hours was a0 barrels of fluid of which__1QQ % wasoil;— ... _"%
emulsion; _. - — — % water; and_________ o, sediment. Gravity, Be. ... ... .
If gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours_ S Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas I
Rock pressure, 1bs. per 3q. in_._. . . -
EMPLOYIES

Mr, Vern Eppler _ __  oprier .. L, H, Horner . Driller

o Toom Teenor _ i —.__, Driller ___ . .. Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I herehy swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far az can be determined from available Tecords.

S/

Subscribed and sworn to helore nie Lhis,._%, R, . U
(‘l'lm [)\te

day of_ &d’&»m - 3 Q Name. MV\:‘K & VR VYV I

\ : ‘ “ o position. Secret o

\f» ar I’Ll)l\
't '/ e Representing._ . Lem Peters
: Commpiny orf Oberier
My Commission expire: . Q‘r%/ﬁ)- \ <« 3 I G
d ot el : <\ Ct Address M1dlad. Texas.



FORMATION RECORD

Lomex | e o
‘ g SRR | { ’
.0 L 40 40 Caliche
.40 180 20 ~ Red Rock
.80 65 5 | Sand (Water)
65 80 7 15 . Sand
80 U CLEGDT 1 20 '[izd Rock
| 100 150 50 Sand
| 150 | 167 : 17 i ndy Red Rock
o187 L 175 ; 8 . Blue Shale
| 176 . ..., 185 | 10 I Light Shale
. 185 *”n4)£2i { ;.1 55 - KEEEXEXX Broken Shale & Sand
| 240 685 ~ " 445 ' [Red Rook
. 685 - | 75 - 30 | Sand ])
] 715 725 10 Red Roc
H 725 750 25 - Send and %ater
; 750 780 30 . Sandy Blue Shale
f 780 835 55 Red Rock
- 835 840 5 Sand (Weter)
: 840 . 1128 288 ed Rockr———._
1128 | 1250 | 122 ' [Anhydrite T
1250 © 1260 10 Salt : -
1260 15056 245 Salt, Anhydrite & Rzd Rocl
1805 . 1870 65 Salt, Potash, and Rnhydrite
1670 | 1e75 | 10 hydrite
1685 - 1700 15 ' "Blue Mud
‘ 1700 q 1726 25 ; Salt and “otesh
1725 | 1780 55 ~ Salt, Red Rock, and Polahalilte
. 1780 - 1880 100 Salt and Potash
. 1880 2305 425 ~ [Selt and Anhydrite
2305 . 2405 100 | |Sglt and Potssh
2405 = 2435 30 | Salt
2435 = 24580 15 | fhhydrite
2450 | 2480 30 | fAnhydrite and Lime
2460 = 2535 | 75 | [Anhydrite
2635 | 2560 25 . fAnhydrite and Lime
2560 | 2620 60 nhyirite
2620 | 2vss 165 | “Anhydrite and Red Rock
2785 2880 = 95 . Anhydrite.
. 2880 | 3105 | 225 Lime and Anhydrite
. 3105 . 3220 | 115 Lime
.~ 3220 | 3361 | 141 . Anhydrite and T.ime
3361 ’ 3530 = 165 ' Eime
; 3530 i 3875 45 Sandy Lime
. 3575 3835 60 Line
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